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W
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M
arker's Signature ...................................................................

D
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C
O
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N
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H
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123456789

P
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194
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2839
2924
5763
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341
419
380
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328
2924

44543534436

TIM
E

CD

82141016641812

543443435353671 G
ross

Score

S
troke

Ind
ex

9135717115311 H
C

P
Strokes Rec'd

N
ett /

Points

Par
C

ourse
Rating

Slope
Rating

71
73.4

135

70.4
129

71

68.8
126

71

70.9
123

71

68.8
121

71

468
345
156
311
284
172
351
117
446
2650
2756
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408
367
127
443
128
290
318
2756
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266
250
125
323
111
428
2365
2583
4948
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373
337
121
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94
278
302
2583
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82
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4575
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3278
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TOTAL
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P
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A
P

layer

B
P

layer

C
P

layer

D

L
o

cal R
u

les
 O

u
t o

f B
o

u
n

d
s - (R

ule 27)
a) B

eyond any painted line or w
hite stakes; b) O

n or beyond any 
public roads; c) O

ver any property fence or w
ithin the grounds of 

property bounding the course; d) W
ithin the grounds of the H

otel 
to the right of holes 8 and 9, C

lubhouse and surrounding areas; 
e) W

ithin the M
aintenance A

rea to the right of holes 10 and 11.

 W
ater H

azard
s - (R

ule 26)
a) W

ater H
azards are m

arked w
ith Y

ellow
 stakes; b) Lateral W

ater 
H

azards are m
arked w

ith R
ed stakes or R

ed lines. Lateral W
ater 

H
azards include areas to the left of the 8th H

ole and to the right of 
H

oles 13, 15 and 16.

 Im
m

ovab
le O

b
stru

ctio
n

s - (R
ule 24-2)

a) Irrigation units, including sprinkler heads, control boxes and 
satellite stations; b) A

ll course furniture including, inform
ation 

posts, bench seats and ball w
ashers; c) A

ll buggy paths.

 M
ovab

le O
b

stru
ctio

n
s - (R

ule 24-1)  D
irectional m

arker posts.

 S
to

n
es in

 B
u

n
kers - (R

ule 24-1)  S
tones in bunkers are 

m
ovable obstructions.

 In
teg

ral P
arts o

f th
e C

o
u

rse - (R
ule 28)

a) A
ll P

roperty W
alls surrounding the G

olf C
ourse; b) T

he stone 
w

alls on holes 5, 11 and 15; c) A
ny rock faces, natural or m

an-
m

ade.

 G
ro

u
n

d
 U

n
d

er R
ep

air - (R
ule 25)

A
ll areas m

arked by blue stakes and or otherw
ise.

 E
n

viro
n

m
en

tally S
en

sitive A
reas

A
ll areas are m

arked by stakes w
ith g

reen tops. R
elief under 

penalty m
ust be taken and players are requested not to enter the 

area.

 P
en

alty fo
r B

reach
 o

f L
o

cal R
u

les:
M

atch P
lay - Loss of H

ole; S
troke P

lay - T
w

o S
trokes.

C
o

u
rse E

tiq
u

ette

 D
ress C

o
d

e - A
ny reco

gnised golfing apparel that can be 
purchased from

 a professional golf retail outlet is acceptable. 
G

ents shirts w
ith collars and shorts should be tailored. D

enim
 and 

other sports clothing are not deem
ed “golfing apparel”. Ladies 

shirts w
ithout sleeves m

ust have collars.

 P
ace o

f P
lay - P

layers are asked to keep to course tim
ings as 

displayed. P
lease kee

p up w
ith the group in front.

 C
o

u
rse M

arsh
als - T

he M
arshals w

ill assist w
ith pace of play 

and etiquette. A
ny player not at a suitable level, or unable to 

keep up w
ith the pace of play, or not adhering to instructions of 

the M
arshals, or not respecting the rules and etiquette W

ILL B
E

 
A

S
K

E
D

 TO
 LE

A
V

E
 T

H
E

 C
O

U
R

S
E

.

 G
en

eral -  • P
lease repair all pitch m

arks on greens.  • P
lease 

replace divots on fairw
ays.  • P

lease rake bunkers after use.  A
ll 

rakes to be placed inside the bunkers.  • T
he par 3, 7th hole is 

a call through hole, upon reaching the green invite the follow
ing 

group to play before continuing to hole out.

C
o

u
rse A

d
vice

 P
lease respect the privacy of R

esidents.  D
o not enter any 

residential areas surrounding the G
olf C

ourse.

 P
lease drive carefully and sensibly, take extrem

e caution w
hen 

crossing public roads to access the G
olf C

ourse.
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